Demographics

Population (ACS)

Male

Female

Median Age2

Under 18 Years

18 to 24 Years

25 to 34 Years

35 to 44 Years

45 to 54 Years

55 to 64 Years

65 to 74 Years

75 Years, and Over

Race: White

Race: Black or African American
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native
Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander

Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well
(population 5 yrs and over)
Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size
(civilian population 16 years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate
and Size (civilian population 25-54)
Armed Forces Labor Force

Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate
and Size, Age 18-64

Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)
Commute via Public Transportation
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64
No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree

City of
Hazleton,
PA

29,671
15,162
14,509
371
7,233
3,346
3,492
3,679
3,773
3,516
2,035
2,597
14,558
2,208
77

0

64

8,528

4,236
18,461
10,451

8,463

14,492

8,862

0
319

195

$39,362

$21,876
22.9
338

4,135
4,879
2,464

Pennsylvan
ia

12,989,208
6,410,766
6,578,442

40.8
2,664,562
1,196,563
1,697,433
1,573,905
1,606,942
1,815,398
1,404,780
1,029,625

10,010,379
1,407,814

20,570
473,192

4,256

405,422
667,575
1,055,108
941,805

558,725

6,680,740

4,091,783

8,914
300,135

232,571

$73,170
$41,234
26.7
266,593

487,694
2,053,178
1,062,434



Associate's Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Postgraduate Degree
Housing

Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied
units)2

Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of
Occupied Units)

Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle
Available (% of Occupied Units)

Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP
Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all
children)
Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64
With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force
Participation Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2018-2022, unless noted otherwise

1,394
1,090
498

12,454
$119,700

93
579

6,070

2,245

7,431
3,637
199

3,933

4,168
2,839

1,196

648,506
1,499,135
942,731

5,753,908
$226,200

38,375
84,266

1,600,237

548,519

1,482,439
708,782
16,293

873,654

719,332
889,606

400,584

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura

5. The Census's method for calculating median house values changed with the 2022 data set, so pre-2022 values are not directly comparable with later data.

Distribution of Employment by Industry
Health Care and Social Assistance

Administrative and Support and Waste
Management and Remediation Services

Manufacturing

Retail Trade

Construction

Accommodation and Food Services
Educational Services

Other Services (except Public
Administration)
Transportation and Warehousing

Public Administration

2023Q3
1,635

1,613

1,001

816
383
335
303

270

256
184


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

Professional, Scientific, and Technical

Services 176
Wholesale Trade 144
Information 114
Utilities 107
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 64
Finance and Insurance 59
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 17
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas 12
Extraction

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 7
Management of Companies and 3

Enterprises
Total - All Industries 7,500

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated through 2023Qz

Employment by Occupation 2023Q3
Transportation and Material Moving 937
Office and Administrative Support 807
Production 797
Sales and Related 569
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical 550
Healthcare Support 536
Food Preparation and Serving Related 401
Management 373
Construction and Extraction 332
Business and Financial Operations 307
Protective Service 290
Building and Grounds Cleaning and 285
Maintenance

Educational Instruction and Library 269
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair 258
Community and Social Service 226
Personal Care and Service 161
Computer and Mathematical 128
Architecture and Engineering 88
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and 33

Media
Life, Physical, and Social Science 53


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

Legal 40
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry 7
Total - All Occupations 7,500
Source: JobseEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.

2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employ
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? with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.



'ment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Wages by occupatic












n are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary. Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau



Demographics

Population (ACS)

Male

Female

Median Age2

Under 18 Years

18 to 24 Years

25 to 34 Years

35 to 44 Years

45 to 54 Years

55 to 64 Years

65 to 74 Years

75 Years, and Over

Race: White

Race: Black or African American
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native
Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander

Race: Some Other Race
Race: Two or More Races
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population

5 yrs and over)
Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian

population 16 years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and

Size (civilian population 25-54)
Armed Forces Labor Force
Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and

Size, Age 18-64

Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)
Commute via Public Transportation
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64
No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree

Associate's Degree

Honesdale
Burough, PA

4,469
2,083
2,386
42.5
628
496
606
668
357
778
374
562
4,225
0

0

59

0

1
184
185
199

2,128

1,236

0
42

8

$34,700
$24,910
15.9
0

273
984
511
172

Pennsylvania

12,989,208
6,410,766
6,578,442

40.8
2,664,562
1,196,563
1,697,433
1,573,905
1,606,942
1,815,398
1,404,780
1,029,625

10,010,379
1,407,814

20,570
473,192

4,256

405,422
667,575
1,055,108
941,805

558,725

6,680,740

4,091,783

8,914
300,135

232,571

$73,170
$41,234
26.7
266,593

487,694
2,053,178
1,062,434

648,506



Bachelor's Degree 298 1,499,135

Postgraduate Degree 171 942,731
Housing

Total Housing Units 2,419 5,753,908
Median House Value (of owner-occupied units) $143,000 $226,200
2 ’ ?
Homeowner Vacancy 0 38,375
Rental Vacancy 0 84,266
Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied 953 1600237
Units) e

Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle

Available (% of Occupied Units) >51 548,519
Social

Poverty Level (of all people) 909 1,482,439
Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP 458 708,782
Disconnected Youth3 0 16,293
g:illljrr::)m Single Parent Families (% of all 171 873,654
Uninsured 594 719,332
With a Disability, Age 18-64 402 889,606
With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force 72 400,584

Participation Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2018-2022, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties.
3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura

5. The Census's method for calculating median house values changed with the 2022 data set, so pre-2022 values are not directly comparable with later data.

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023Q3
Health Care and Social Assistance 1,179
Public Administration 536
Retail Trade 532
Finance and Insurance 367
Accommodation and Food Services 257
Other Services (except Public Administration) 246
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 190
Wholesale Trade 184
Educational Services 180
Construction 158
Information 137
Manufacturing 133

Management of Companies and Enterprises 90


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 66

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 61
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 31
Utilities 15
Administrative and Support and Waste 9
Management and Remediation Services

Transportation and Warehousing 4
Total - All Industries 4,375

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated through 2023Qz

Employment by Occupation 2023
Office and Administrative Support 659
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical 460
Sales and Related 429
Management 298
Healthcare Support 279
Business and Financial Operations 262
Transportation and Material Moving 242
Food Preparation and Serving Related 229
Protective Service 215
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair 174
Educational Instruction and Library 167
Community and Social Service 154
Construction and Extraction 153
Production 119
Personal Care and Service 118

Building and Grounds Cleaning and

Maintenance 104
Computer and Mathematical 101
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media 85
Legal 52
Architecture and Engineering 37
Life, Physical, and Social Science 26
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry 13
Total - All Occupations 4,375

Source: JobsEQ®


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.
2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employ









? with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.



'ment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Wages by occupatic












»n are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary. Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistic:



Demographics

Population (ACS)

Male

Female

Median Age2

Under 18 Years

18 to 24 Years

25 to 34 Years

35 to 44 Years

45 to 54 Years

55 to 64 Years

65 to 74 Years

75 Years, and Over

Race: White

Race: Black or African American
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native
Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 yrs
and over)

Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian
population 16 years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size
(civilian population 25-54)

Armed Forces Labor Force

Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age
18-64

Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)
Commute via Public Transportation
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64
No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree
Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

City of
Pittston, PA

7,601
3,379
4,222
36
1,704
566
1,479
692
694
1,094
787
585
6,533
474

1

80

0

168
345
478
277

164

3,723

2,367

0
148

107

$44,863

$27,642
27
61

349
1,375
919
461
502

Pennsylvania

12,989,208
6,410,766
6,578,442

40.8
2,664,562
1,196,563
1,697,433
1,573,905
1,606,942
1,815,398
1,404,780
1,029,625

10,010,379

1,407,814

20,570
473,192
4,256
405,422
667,575
1,055,108
941,805

558,725

6,680,740

4,091,783

8,914
300,135

232,571

$73,170
$41,234
26.7
266,593

487,694
2,053,178
1,062,434

648,506
1,499,135



Postgraduate Degree

Housing

Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)2
Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)
Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (%
of Occupied Units)

Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP
Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)
Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation
Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2018-2022, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties

353

3,753

$106,800

27
132
1,737

701

2,084
812

0
1,209
282
725

216

942,731

5,753,908

$226,200
38,375
84,266

1,600,237

548,519

1,482,439
708,782
16,293
873,654
719,332
889,606

400,584

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura

5. The Census's method for calculating median house values changed with the 2022 data set, so pre-2022 values are not directly comparable with later data.

Distribution of Employment by Industry
Health Care and Social Assistance
Transportation and Warehousing

Other Services (except Public Administration)
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Accommodation and Food Services

Retail Trade

Finance and Insurance

Educational Services

Administrative and Support and Waste Management
and Remediation Services

Public Administration
Construction

Wholesale Trade

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Manufacturing

Information

2023Q3
429
263
257
207
179
157
148

95

83

77
76
36
35
14
12

Good with top 5
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Utilities 11

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 9
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 3
Total - All Industries 2,092

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated th

Employment by Occupation 2023Q3
Transportation and Material Moving 288
Office and Administrative Support 275 Good with top 5
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical 173
Food Preparation and Serving Related 167
Sales and Related 148
Healthcare Support 134
Management 129
Business and Financial Operations 117
Personal Care and Service 99
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair 99
Educational Instruction and Library 80
Computer and Mathematical 77
Construction and Extraction 61
Protective Service 45
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance 43
Production 38
Community and Social Service 32
Architecture and Engineering 27
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media 25
Legal 22
Life, Physical, and Social Science 13
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry 2
Total - All Occupations 2,092

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
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Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.
1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.
2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Cen









rrough 2023Q2 with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.



isus of Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Wage












's by occupation are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary. Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistics ac



Demographics

Population (ACS)

Male

Female

Median Age2

Under 18 Years

18 to 24 Years

25 to 34 Years

35 to 44 Years

45 to 54 Years

55 to 64 Years

65 to 74 Years

75 Years, and Over

Race: White

Race: Black or African American
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native
Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 yrs
and over)

Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian
population 16 years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size
(civilian population 25-54)

Armed Forces Labor Force

Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size,
Age 18-64

Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)
Commute via Public Transportation
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64
No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree
Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

City of Scranton,
PA

76,119
37,819
38,300
37.3
15,721
10,484
9,565
8,743
8,840
9,215
7,986
5,565
56,535
4,610
46
3,622
99
3,154
8,053
12,262
7,671

5,586

36,355

21,290

0
1,768

1,311

$48,776

$27,830
19.6
632

4,357
13,335
6,279
3,613
5,646

Pennsylvania

12,989,208
6,410,766
6,578,442

40.8
2,664,562
1,196,563
1,697,433
1,573,905
1,606,942
1,815,398
1,404,780
1,029,625

10,010,379

1,407,814

20,570
473,192
4,256
405,422
667,575
1,055,108
941,805

558,725

6,680,740

4,091,783

8,914
300,135

232,571

$73,170
$41,234
26.7
266,593

487,694
2,053,178
1,062,434

648,506
1,499,135



Postgraduate Degree

Housing

Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)2
Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied
Units)

Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (%
of Occupied Units)

Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP
Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)
Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force
Participation Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2018-2022, unless noted otherwise

3,133

35,086

$125,700

156
899

14,878

4,416

13,863
7,803
272
6,989
4,618
6,977

2,730

942,731

5,753,908

$226,200
38,375
84,266

1,600,237

548,519

1,482,439
708,782
16,293
873,654
719,332
889,606

400,584

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura

5. The Census's method for calculating median house values changed with the 2022 data set, so pre-2022 values are not directly comparable with later data.

Distribution of Employment by Industry
Health Care and Social Assistance
Educational Services

Retail Trade

Manufacturing

Accommodation and Food Services

Public Administration

Other Services (except Public Administration)
Wholesale Trade

Administrative and Support and Waste Management
and Remediation Services

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Finance and Insurance

Transportation and Warehousing

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Construction

2023Q3
12,410

4,881
3,271
2,973
2,587
2,220
1,644
1,355

1,313

1,236
963
897
724
664
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Management of Companies and Enterprises 413

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 405
Information 369
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 223
Utilities 13
Total - All Industries 38,562

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated through 2023(

Employment by Occupation 2023Q3
Office and Administrative Support 4,609
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical 4,135
Healthcare Support 4,030
Educational Instruction and Library 3,108
Food Preparation and Serving Related 2,851
Transportation and Material Moving 2,664
Sales and Related 2,534
Management 2,322
Production 2,039
Business and Financial Operations 1,733
Community and Social Service 1,342
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair 1,129
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance 1,055
Personal Care and Service 1,027
Protective Service 897
Construction and Extraction 738
Computer and Mathematical 654
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media 590
Legal 356
Architecture and Engineering 313
Life, Physical, and Social Science 309
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry 126
Total - All Occupations 38,562

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise
Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.
1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.

2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment
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Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Emplc









22 with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.



syment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Wages by occupa'












tion are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary. Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistics adapted for reg



Demographics

Population (ACS)

Male

Female

Median Age2

Under 18 Years

18 to 24 Years

25 to 34 Years

35 to 44 Years

45 to 54 Years

55 to 64 Years

65 to 74 Years

75 Years, and Over

Race: White

Race: Black or African American
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native
Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander

Race: Some Other Race
Race: Two or More Races
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population

5 yrs and over)
Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian

population 16 years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and

Size (civilian population 25-54)
Armed Forces Labor Force
Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and

Size, Age 18-64

Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)
Commute via Public Transportation
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64
No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree

Associate's Degree

City of Wilkes-
Barre, PA

44,123
21,616
22,507
34.3
9,975
5,793
6,743
5,701
4,719
4,440
3,528
3,224
26,011
5,520
47

943

170

6,210
5,222
12,844
6,385

4,735

20,153

13,065

65
1,043

753

$46,597

$23,995
20.1
417

2,963
8,200
3,914
2,299

Pennsylvania

12,989,208
6,410,766
6,578,442

40.8
2,664,562
1,196,563
1,697,433
1,573,905
1,606,942
1,815,398
1,404,780
1,029,625

10,010,379
1,407,814

20,570
473,192

4,256

405,422
667,575
1,055,108
941,805

558,725

6,680,740

4,091,783

8,914
300,135

232,571

$73,170
$41,234
26.7
266,593

487,694
2,053,178
1,062,434

648,506



Bachelor's Degree 2,953 1,499,135

Postgraduate Degree 1,274 942,731
Housing

Total Housing Units 19,909 5,753,908
g/ledian House Value (of owner-occupied units) 498,200 $226,200
Homeowner Vacancy 114 38,375
Rental Vacancy 516 84,266
Rente)r-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied 3584 1600237
Units ’ T

Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle

Available (% of Occupied Units) 3,068 248,519
Social

Poverty Level (of all people) 8,805 1,482,439
Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP 4,636 708,782
Disconnected Youth3 316 16,293
g:illljrr::)m Single Parent Families (% of all 5902 873,654
Uninsured 3,356 719,332
With a Disability, Age 18-64 3,893 889,606
With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force 1,629 400,584

Participation Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2018-2022, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties.
3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura

5. The Census's method for calculating median house values changed with the 2022 data set, so pre-2022 values are not directly comparable with later data.

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023Q3
Health Care and Social Assistance 6,903
Public Administration 2,307
Retail Trade 2,263
Educational Services 2,202
Information 1,568
Accommodation and Food Services 1,531
Finance and Insurance 1,489
Manufacturing 1,396
Other Services (except Public Administration) 851

Administrative and Support and Waste

804
Management and Remediation Services

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 757
Construction 590
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Wholesale Trade 544

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 464
Management of Companies and Enterprises 381
Transportation and Warehousing 364
Utilities 253
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 238
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 18
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 14
Total - All Industries 24,936

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated through 2023QZ2

Employment by Occupation 2023
Office and Administrative Support 3,279
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical 2,923
Sales and Related 1,871
Healthcare Support 1,724
Management 1,644
Business and Financial Operations 1,591
Food Preparation and Serving Related 1,537
Educational Instruction and Library 1,469
Transportation and Material Moving 1,348
Computer and Mathematical 1,061
Protective Service 1,008
Production 1,002
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair 804

Community and Social Service 715

Construction and Extraction 645

Personal Care and Service 622

Building and Grounds Cleaning and

Maintenance >33
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media 468
Architecture and Engineering 270
Legal 221
Life, Physical, and Social Science 183
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry 16
Total - All Occupations 24,936

Source: JobsEQ®
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Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.
2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employ









? with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.



'ment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Wages by occupatic












»n are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary. Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistic:



Demographics

Population (ACS)

Male

Female

Median Age2

Under 18 Years

18 to 24 Years

25 to 34 Years

35 to 44 Years

45 to 54 Years

55 to 64 Years

65 to 74 Years

75 Years, and Over

Race: White

Race: Black or African American
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native
Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander

Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well
(population 5 yrs and over)

Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size
(civilian population 16 years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate
and Size (civilian population 25-54)
Armed Forces Labor Force

Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate
and Size, Age 18-64

Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)
Commute via Public Transportation
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64

No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

City of
Carbondale,
PA

8,818
4,387
4,431
42.6
1,724
563
1,294
1,020
921
1,195
1,165
936
8,028
139

130

28
484
718
202

175

3,844

2,269

0
193

141

$52,681
$31,093
20
3

462
1,644

Pennsylvania

12,989,208
6,410,766
6,578,442

40.8
2,664,562
1,196,563
1,697,433
1,573,905
1,606,942
1,815,398
1,404,780
1,029,625

10,010,379
1,407,814

20,570
473,192

4,256

405,422
667,575
1,055,108
941,805

558,725

6,680,740

4,091,783

8,914
300,135

232,571

$73,170
$41,234
26.7
266,593

487,694
2,053,178



Some College, No Degree 1,057 1,062,434

Associate's Degree 388 648,506
Bachelor's Degree 561 1,499,135
Postgraduate Degree 318 942,731
Housing

Total Housing Units 4,496 5,753,908
uMneizii;)Zn House Value (of owner-occupied $112,700 $226,200
Homeowner Vacancy 0 38,375
Rental Vacancy 73 84,266

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of
Occupied Units)

Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle

1,844 1,600,237

Available (% of Occupied Units) >44 248,519
Social

Poverty Level (of all people) 2,065 1,482,439
Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP 1,231 708,782
Disconnected Youth3 7 16,293
S:illljrr::)m Single Parent Families (% of all 1,004 873,654
Uninsured 351 719,332
With a Disability, Age 18-64 1,016 889,606
With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force 450 400,584

Participation Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2018-2022, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties
3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura

5. The Census's method for calculating median house values changed with the 2022 data set, so pre-2022 values are not directly comparable with later data.

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023Q3
Health Care and Social Assistance 658
Manufacturing 505
Retail Trade 303
Accommodation and Food Services 290
Educational Services 235
Other Services (except Public

Administration) 183
Transportation and Warehousing 116
Professional, Scientific, and Technical 38
Services

Information 82

Construction 81
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Public Administration 65
Wholesale Trade 59
Administrative and Support and Waste

Management and Remediation Services 42
Finance and Insurance 34
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 22
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 20
Utilities 9
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting

Management of Companies and 0

Enterprises
Total - All Industries 2,792

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated through 2023Q2

Employment by Occupation 2023Q3
Office and Administrative Support 310
Production 296
Food Preparation and Serving Related 283
Transportation and Material Moving 232
Sales and Related 212
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical 203
Educational Instruction and Library 187
Management 158
Healthcare Support 141
Community and Social Service 133
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair 129
Business and Financial Operations 104
Construction and Extraction 74
Personal Care and Service 70
Building and Grounds Cleaning and 64
Maintenance

Architecture and Engineering 54
Computer and Mathematical 41
Protective Service 39
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and 31
Media

Legal 17
Life, Physical, and Social Science 15

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry 2
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Total - All Occupations 2,792

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.
2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employr
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with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.



nent and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Wages by occupatior












1 are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary. Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau ¢



Demographics

Population (ACS)

Male

Female

Median Age2

Under 18 Years

18 to 24 Years

25 to 34 Years

35 to 44 Years

45 to 54 Years

55 to 64 Years

65 to 74 Years

75 Years, and Over

Race: White

Race: Black or African American

Race: American Indian and Alaska Native
Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 yrs and over)
Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian population 16
years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian
population 25-54)

Armed Forces Labor Force

Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age 18-64
Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)

Commute via Public Transportation

Educational Attainment, Age 25-64

No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree

Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

Postgraduate Degree

City of
Nanticoke,
PA

10,606
5,351
5,255

42
2,221
914
1,355
1,154
1,599
1,464
1,108
791
8,707
685

500
697
1,115
371
207

5,121

3,298

62

398

350
$56,238
$30,101

23.2

94

760
2,142
887
592
956
235

Pennsylvania

12,989,208
6,410,766
6,578,442

40.8
2,664,562
1,196,563
1,697,433
1,573,905
1,606,942
1,815,398
1,404,780
1,029,625

10,010,379

1,407,814

20,570
473,192
4,256
405,422
667,575
1,055,108
941,805
558,725

6,680,740

4,091,783

8,914
300,135
232,571

$73,170
$41,234
26.7
266,593

487,694
2,053,178
1,062,434

648,506
1,499,135

942,731



Housing

Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)2

Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)
Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (% of Occupied
Units)

Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP

Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)

Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation Rate and
Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2018-2022, unless noted otherwise

5,149
$95,800

12

0

1,767

524

1,923
1,204

1,277
359
1,081

496

5,753,908

$226,200
38,375
84,266

1,600,237

548,519

1,482,439
708,782
16,293
873,654
719,332
889,606

400,584

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura

5. The Census's method for calculating median house values changed with the 2022 data set, so pre-2022 values are not directly comparable with later data

Distribution of Employment by Industry
Educational Services

Health Care and Social Assistance

Retail Trade

Administrative and Support and Waste Management and
Remediation Services

Accommodation and Food Services
Manufacturing

Other Services (except Public Administration)
Construction

Public Administration

Finance and Insurance

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Transportation and Warehousing

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Information

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Wholesale Trade

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Total - All Industries

2023Q3
706
350
265

207

157
105
98
89
74
36
36
29
25
24
11
6
3
2
2,224
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Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated through 2023Q2 v

Employment by Occupation 2023Q3
Educational Instruction and Library 480
Office and Administrative Support 231
Food Preparation and Serving Related 193
Transportation and Material Moving 166
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical 153
Sales and Related 146
Management 115
Production 110
Construction and Extraction 86
Healthcare Support 81
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair 80
Business and Financial Operations 77
Community and Social Service 64
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance 64
Personal Care and Service 50
Protective Service 43
Computer and Mathematical 33
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media 22
Architecture and Engineering 11
Life, Physical, and Social Science 11
Legal 7
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry 1
Total - All Occupations 2,224

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise
Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.
1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.

2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment
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vith preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.

ilent and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Wages by occupation









are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary. Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistics adapted for regior



Demographics

Population (ACS)

Male

Female

Median Age2

Under 18 Years

18 to 24 Years

25 to 34 Years

35 to 44 Years

45 to 54 Years

55 to 64 Years

65 to 74 Years

75 Years, and Over

Race: White

Race: Black or African American
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native
Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander

Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population
5 yrs and over)

Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian

population 16 years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and
Size (civilian population 25-54)

Armed Forces Labor Force

Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and
Size, Age 18-64

Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)
Commute via Public Transportation
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64
No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree
Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

Pottsville City, PA Pennsylvania

13,386 12,989,208
5,914 6,410,766
7,472 6,578,442

39.6 40.8
3,058 2,664,562
948 1,196,563
1,891 1,697,433
1,638 1,573,905
1,675 1,606,942
1,585 1,815,398
1,331 1,404,780
1,260 1,029,625
11,916 10,010,379
719 1,407,814
14 20,570
11 473,192
0 4,256
357 405,422
369 667,575
997 1,055,108
178 941,805
118 558,725
6,579 6,680,740
4,235 4,091,783
14 8,914
325 300,135
199 232,571
$46,081 $73,170
$27,200 $41,234
23.8 26.7
105 266,593
645 487,694
2,602 2,053,178
1,285 1,062,434
785 648,506
975 1,499,135



Postgraduate Degree 497 942,731

Housing

Total Housing Units 6,553 5,753,908
glledian House Value (of owner-occupied units) $91,200 $226,200
Homeowner Vacancy 99 38,375
Rental Vacancy 65 84,266
Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied 2 463 1.600.237
Units) ’ T
Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle 1027 548 519
Available (% of Occupied Units) ’ ’
Social

Poverty Level (of all people) 2,650 1,482,439
Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP 1,707 708,782
Disconnected Youth3 50 16,293
Children in Single Parent Families (% of all 2 059 373 654
children) ’ ’
Uninsured 412 719,332
With a Disability, Age 18-64 1,272 889,606
With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force 310 400,584

Participation Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2018-2022, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties
3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura

5. The Census's method for calculating median house values changed with the 2022 data set, so pre-2022 values are not directly comparable with later data.

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023Q3
Health Care and Social Assistance 3,429
Public Administration 755
Accommodation and Food Services 634
Educational Services 542
Retail Trade 452
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 426
Administrative and Support and Waste 399
Management and Remediation Services

Finance and Insurance 314
Other Services (except Public Administration) 238
Manufacturing 216
Management of Companies and Enterprises 198
Construction 188

Information 123
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Transportation and Warehousing 96

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 95
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 72
Wholesale Trade 60
Utilities 23
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 15
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 7
Total - All Industries 8,281

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated through 2023Qz

Employment by Occupation 2023
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical 1,218
Healthcare Support 1,032
Office and Administrative Support 1,016
Food Preparation and Serving Related 681
Management 472
Educational Instruction and Library 435
Sales and Related 425
Business and Financial Operations 399
Transportation and Material Moving 382
Community and Social Service 325
Protective Service 324
Building and Grounds Cleaning and 259
Maintenance

Construction and Extraction 210
Production 202
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair 201
Personal Care and Service 177
Computer and Mathematical 156
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media 110
Legal 108
Architecture and Engineering 92
Life, Physical, and Social Science 54
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry 5
Total - All Occupations 8,281

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise
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Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.
1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.
2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employ









? with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.



'‘ment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Wages by occupatic












n are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary. Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistic:



Demographics

Population (ACS)

Male

Female

Median Age2

Under 18 Years

18 to 24 Years

25 to 34 Years

35 to 44 Years

45 to 54 Years

55 to 64 Years

65 to 74 Years

75 Years, and Over

Race: White

Race: Black or African American
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native

Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander

Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population

5 yrs and over)
Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian

population 16 years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and

Size (civilian population 25-54)
Armed Forces Labor Force
Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and

Size, Age 18-64

Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)
Commute via Public Transportation
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64
No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree
Associate's Degree

Stroudsburg
Borough, PA

5,897
2,806
3,091
47.7
868
265
729
817
572
778
1,249
619
3,950
698

0

193
0

405
651
1,144
732

305

3,119

1,942

0
174

137

$58,412
$36,498
55.3
131

136
822
489
613

Pennsylvania

12,989,208
6,410,766
6,578,442

40.8
2,664,562
1,196,563
1,697,433
1,573,905
1,606,942
1,815,398
1,404,780
1,029,625

10,010,379
1,407,814

20,570

473,192
4,256

405,422
667,575
1,055,108
941,805

558,725

6,680,740

4,091,783

8,914
300,135

232,571

$73,170

$41,234
26.7
266,593

487,694
2,053,178
1,062,434

648,506



Bachelor's Degree 554 1,499,135

Postgraduate Degree 282 942,731
Housing

Total Housing Units 2,969 5,753,908
Median House Value (of owner-occupied units) $205,100 $226,200
2 ’ ?
Homeowner Vacancy 45 38,375
Rental Vacancy 30 84,266
Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied 1411 1600237
Units) ’ e

Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle

Available (% of Occupied Units) 345 248,519
Social

Poverty Level (of all people) 727 1,482,439
Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP 311 708,782
Disconnected Youth3 0 16,293
g:illljrr::)m Single Parent Families (% of all 545 873,654
Uninsured 362 719,332
With a Disability, Age 18-64 289 889,606
With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force 150 400,584

Participation Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2018-2022, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties.
3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura

5. The Census's method for calculating median house values changed with the 2022 data set, so pre-2022 values are not directly comparable with later data.

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023Q3
Public Administration 818
Accommodation and Food Services 522
Health Care and Social Assistance 484
Retail Trade 450
Other Services (except Public Administration) 423
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 371
Finance and Insurance 277
Educational Services 211
Construction 157
Manufacturing 129

Administrative and Support and Waste
Management and Remediation Services

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 118

119
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Wholesale Trade 62

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 48
Utilities 28
Information 21
Transportation and Warehousing 15
Management of Companies and Enterprises 9
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 1
Total - All Industries 4,263

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated through 2023Qz

Employment by Occupation 2023
Office and Administrative Support 612
Food Preparation and Serving Related 400
Sales and Related 388
Management 287
Protective Service 249
Business and Financial Operations 242
Transportation and Material Moving 222
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair 211
Personal Care and Service 202
Construction and Extraction 185
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical 180
Healthcare Support 179
Educational Instruction and Library 176
Community and Social Service 141
Building and Grounds Cleaning and 133
Maintenance

Production 115
Computer and Mathematical 96
Legal 96
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media 76
Life, Physical, and Social Science 36
Architecture and Engineering 32
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry 4
Total - All Occupations 4,263

Source: JobsEQ®
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Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.
2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employ









2 with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.



'ment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Wages by occupatic












»n are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary. Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistic:
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